Excellent/Master

Master Preferred

4004 Gibbs
4006 Casper
4003 Mike
4001 Bam-Bam
4005 Q-Tee

Barbara Bounds

Course Yardage:

04 inch

West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann Neal
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ronda Harvey
Chihuahua Stephen Carazo
Pomeranian Ronda Harvey

Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman

Time Score Q

80

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

175  course Time:

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

0:63:01 100 ¥ 1st
0:67:97 100 2nd
0:49:62 NO LI
0:61:19 NQ L
0:69:13 NO LI

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets
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16
12

FAULTS |

R Wi T = E

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 0
0 1 0 0 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

el BADABBOUNAS | e S Y, AT 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: _1/5 courseTime: 15

Master Preferred 08 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

8038 boots All American Dog/Mixed Bree bari boersma 0:44:96 100 1st [ 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
8037 Shortstop All American Dog/Mixed Bree bari boersma 0:56:80 100 2nd [] 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
8012 Mojo Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay 0:59:96 100 ad [ L] 15 O 0 0 O 0 O
8021 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nancy Brucks 0:86:46 NO [] 0O 33 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master

8017
8015
8018
8016
8029
8036
8025
8010
8023
8031
8007
8006
8001
8004
8039
8020
8011
8002
8003
8035
8024
8028
8030
8014

Bing

NIKI
Marzi
Lexi

Grip
Teddi
Miss Mitzie
Prudence
Silly Sally
Gunner
Toffee
Daizy
Dazzle
Zip

Joey
Boku

Ty
Dasher
Luni
Baxter
Riff

Bug
Spicy
Rebel

Barbara Bounds

08 inch

Toy Fox Terrier
Bichon Frise
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher
Chinese Crested
Norwich Terrier

Shih Tzu

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Norwich Terrier
Havanese

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Lowchen

Miniature Schnauzer
Havanese

Brussels Griffon

Course Yardage:

Karena Kosco
John Yamasaki
Joanna McKim
Belinda McMurray
Patty Wiedeman
Carolyn Hudson
Timmari Putti
Karen Hodge
Libby Marsh
Leslie Rudy
Leslie Rudy
Alan Rowley
Lee Kusek
Debra McGee
Joanna McKim
Kay Yamasaki
Carolyn Hudson
Amanda Brown
Joanna McKim
Karen Hodge
Tamar Fuhrer
Marian Drake
Amanda Brown

Michele M Morlang

175  course Time: 75
Time Score Q
0:43:74 100 ¥ 1st
0:43:82 100 2nd
0:49:92 100 ¥ 3rd
0:55:42 100 4th
0:58:68 100
0:59:79 100
0:69:78 100

w/D - AlS [

No Time NO [
0:41:30 NQ [
0:41:75 NO [
0:50:46 NQ L
0:51:95 Nno [T
0:52:32 NQ L
0:56:62 NO [
0:57:64 NOQ L
0:59:97 NO LI
0:61:55 NQ [
0:61:83 NO [
0:63:99 NQ [
0:64:35 NO [
0:66:25 NQ [
0:71:62 NO [
0:76:82 NQ L

LYY

]I O] [

LYY

I e O

[]

e e e

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

31
31
25
19
16
15

5

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Excellent/Master | Barbara Bounds Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

8027 Brisa Havanese Amanda Brown 0:84:60 NO L[| . 27 2 1 0 1 0

Course Yardage: _1/5 courseTime: 15

Excellent 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E

8032 Jesse Papillon Lee Kusek 0:58:20 NQ [ OO o 1 1 0 1 o0
8026 Hana Papillon Alan Rowley 0:60:01 NO LI OO 0 6 3 0 5 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

] BADAABOUNGS | oo msmemsmnnm e SN0 2Y; ADFl 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: __ 180 courseTime: 13

Master Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

12028 Katie Miniature American Shepherd Melinda Dayhuff 0:46:25 100 1st L1 L 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
12035 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin Fastow 0:50:13 100 and ) LI 22 O 0 0 O 0 O
12006 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin Fastow 0:61:11 100 3rd o1 O 0 0 O 0 O
12021 Oakley Basenji Renee Meriaux 0:71:74 100 gth [ [ 1 O 0 0 O 0 O
12016 lzzy Staffordshire Bull Terrier Suzanne Wilson 0:44:13 NO E 1 O 0 0 0 0 1 0
12020 Rocky Cocker Spaniel Tracy Tennison 0:56:93 NO [ O O 0 1 1 0 1 0
12031 Cricket Pumi Shirley Russell 0:58:77 NO [ O O 1 0 0 0 O
12008 Duffy Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Ward 0:67:43 NO [] 0 O 0 1 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

e DORAABOUNSS | e S8 APH] 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 175 courseTime: 70

Master 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Tme R W T F E

12027 Dandini Border Terrier Alan Izumi 0:44:24 100 1st ] 25 O 0 0O O 0 O
12007 Brynn Border Terrier Bari Boersma 0:46:59 100 2nd ] 23 O 0 0 O 0 O
12023 Boo Weekly ~Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:51:14 100 3rd Ll 18 O 0 0 0O 0 O
12001 Nicolette ltalian Greyhound Wendy Hesterly 0:54:46 100 4th Ll 15 O 0 0 0O 0 O
12014 Kassie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nicole Carazo 0:56:35 100 L] 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
12030 Amy Shetland Sheepdog Nadira Banik 0:57:76 100 12 0O 0 0O O 0 O
12038 Kelly Italian Greyhound Wendy Hesterly ABSENT Q L0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12033 Tig Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath No Time NO [ OO 0 3 0 0 1 1
12025 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara Berk No Time NO E L0 0 2 0 0 0 1
12034 Bucky Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb No Time NOQ [] OO 0 0 0 0 1 0
12022 Ryder Rat Terrier Candy Clemente 0:46:19 No L) Hp 0O 0 0 0 1 0
12032 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy Klar 0:46:96 No U Hp 0O 1 1 0 0 0
12005 BRIX Poodle Melody Michel 0:48:46 NO [ O O 1 0 0 0 O
12018 Nani Poodle Melody Michel 0:48:88 NQ [ N 0O 3 4 0 3 0
12026 Gigi Italian Greyhound Wendy Hesterly 0:59:53 NO E . 0 1 1 0 1 0
12024 Clarice Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Daviann Mitchell 0:61:32 NO [] 0O 0 1 0 0 0 0
12019 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson 0:61:52 NO LI L O 0O 0 1 0 0 O
12029 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:63:83 NO L OO 0O 1 0 0 0 o©
12003 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:65:66 NO E OO 0 2 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master Preferred

16040 Ripper
16015 Pico
16017 Zephyr
16023 Jax
16028 Star
16036 Coco
16041 Miss Millie
16009 Cannon
16035 Sherman
16034 Jaxson
16001 Moxie
16026 Zinnie
16069 Binge
16053 Kwik
16066 Cash
16048 Toni

Barbara Bounds

16 inch

Course Yardage:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Terry Simons

Vizsla
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Samoyed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Samoyed

Dalmatian

Dixie Hambrick
Kara Trummel
John Zappe
bari boersma
Lynne Harris
Heather Kelly
Nancy Gast
Darlene Jay
Amy Meissner
Fran Fleck
Christine DeClerk
Tracy Golden
Libby Marsh
Alan Stevenson

Tawn Sinclair

70

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:41:27 100 1st ] 28 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:41:95 100 2nd ] 28 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:67 100 ad L LI 23 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:48:58 100 4th o=z O 0 0 O 0 O
0:49:58 100 L 20 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:61:14 100 [ 8 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:69:66 100 L O 0 O 0 0O O 0 O

ABSENT [ o O 0 0 0 0 O
No Time NQ [T i o 0 1 0 2 1
0:43:53 NQ | Hp O 0 1 0 0 0
0:44:07 NO L1 L O O 0 1 0 0 O
0:44:98 No U i O 0 1 0 0 O
0:50:76 NO [ N o 1 1 0 1 o0
0:51:26 NQ L O o 1 1 0 2 0
0:61:39 NO L1 O O 0 0 0 1 O
0:76:46 NOQ L O 8 0 0 O 0 O

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

185  course Time:

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master

16022 Jax
16043 Cherry Garci
16018 Rowan
16030 Blaze
16010 Trigger
16032 Lacey
16046 Vima
16037 Kaze
16033 Ragnar
16012 Tye
16070 Miko
16013 Champion
16067 Yeager
16047 Rave
16005 Sully
16052 Loki
16063 Prize
16007 TALENT
16064 Monkey Joe
16058 Lizzie
16055 Abbie
16011 Todd
16003 Kona
16049 Dashell

Barbara Bounds

16 inch

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Miniature American Shepherd

Miniature American Shepherd

Standard Schnauzer
Shiba Inu
Icelandic Sheepdog
Keeshond

Baseniji

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Keeshond
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Samoyed

Shetland Sheepdog

Course Yardage:

Michael Fitch
Terri Rodriguez
Stephen Carazo
Penny scott-fox
Kacy Reighter
Bernadine Termath
Bari Boersma
Liz Dzubay
Selyne Aalbu
Kris Arnds
Alyce Sumita
Leslie Wilk

Kris Arnds

Ann Grimes
Vivian Wong
Carol Blair

Kate Moureaux
Shannon Miller
Naci Berkoz
Kim Simons
Pamela Johnson
Kim Simons
Billy Bell

Barbara Demko

Time Score Q

68

0:37:95 100 1st
0:38:20 100 2nd
0:38:28 100 3rd
0:45:30 100 4th
0:46:76 100
0:46:86 100
0:47:38 100
0:47:46 100
0:63:80 100
0:64:80 100
0:66:16 100

No Time NQ [

No Time NQ E

No Time NQ L

No Time NO LI

No Time NOQ L
0:35:17 NO LI
0:40:85 NQ [
0:43:52 NO L1
0:44:78 NQ [
0:45:79 NO [
0:46:88 NQ [
0:47:25 NQ [T
0:48:16 NQ L
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Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

180 course Time:

30
29
29
22
21
21
20
20

4

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

16068 Tasha
16031 Zasu
16006 Nikki
16004 Beckett
16042 Anya
16065 Penny
16054 Mack
16025 Echo
16019 Rocket

Excellent Preferred

16002 May
16008 Lani

Excellent

16039 Promise
16062 Lyra

Barbara Bounds

Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Border Collie Miki Shannon
Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie
Pumi Barbara E. Miller
Australian Cattle Dog Nicole Carazo

Welsh Springer Spaniel Janice Baxter

Keeshond Robyn M. McNutt
Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Keeshond Robyn McNutt

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn Boyer
Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills

Course Yardage:

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stephanie Spyr

Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Meyer

0:48:47 NQ L ]
0:50:12 No [T [
0:50:63 NQ [ [
0:53:13 NO L1 []
0:56:13 NQ [ [
0:62:00 NO L1 []
0:62:64 NQ [ [
0:71:13 NQ [T [
0:78:54 NQ L U
185  course Time: 70

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:60:50 NO [ [
0:64:08 Nno L) o
180 course Time: 68

Time Score Q
0:52:84 NO L]

Place 2xQ/ Top25

]

0:88:13 NO L]

]

]

I I O Y A I O O

[
[

L]
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Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

0 0 0 0 1 0

0 0 1 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0

0 1 0 0 1 0

0 1 1 0 0 0

0 2 2 0 2 0

9 2 1 0 0 0

30 2 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R w T E
0 0 1 0 4 0
0 1 1 0 0

FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 3 1 0 1 0

60 1 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master Preferred

20003 Doogie
20020 Oliver
20008 Kaminari
20028 Mosley

Barbara Bounds

20 inch

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Collie

Bernese Mountain Dog

Course Yardage:

Tracy Golden
Kate Bernstein
Jana J. Monji

Kelley VanArsdale

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

185  course Time: Y .

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:46:38 100 1st b 27 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:51:90 100 2nd L) L1 22 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:68:65 100 3rd [ 5 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:72:02 NQ L[ L O O 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master

20045 Ninja
20048 Fargo
20030 Zooom
20072 Dart
20085 Zipper
20014 Glider
20016 Ditto
20062 Porter
20049 Blue
20078 Riley
20086 Tripp
20001 Trip
20068 Kody
20052 Vixen
20032 Skye
20004 Rogue
20065 Sniper
20012 Rasta
20044 Dylan
20037 Teak
20035 Lacey
20084 Busy
20067 Letty
20051 Kelvin

Barbara Bounds

20 inch

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Sheepdog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Vizsla

Whippet

Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Christine Leslie
Carol Keller
George Stupar
Franz Miller
Ann Grimes
Nici Parker
Teresa Rodney
Sally Lewis
Susan Barrow
Christine DeClerk
Libby Marsh
Miki Shannon
Nancy Graczyk
Jack Kuvelas
Mary Grant
Curt Uritz
Shirley Kuvelas
Mary Baum
Curt Uritz

Mary Grant
Colleen Thurston
Susan Cucura
Tracy Tennison

Kate Moureaux

65

Time Score Q
0:36:61 100 ¥ 1st
0:40:19 100 2nd
0:41:09 100 ¥ 3rd
0:42:03 100 4th
0:42:71 100
0:43:87 100
0:45:74 100
0:45:82 100
0:48:16 100
0:48:42 100
0:49:33 100
0:53:32 100
0:54:96 100
ABSENT [
ABSENT L)
ABSENT [
ABSENT L)
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
w/D-Als [
No Time NQ [

L I R I (Y B A
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e I I A B O

[]

e e e

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

185  course Time:

28
24
23
22
22
21
19
19
16
16
15
11
10

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0o oo o o oo o o o o o
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w
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

remermmarrmered. DADAABOUNAS | e msimmr e msiene S O3, ARM 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
20007 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran Fleck No Time NO [] 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
20013 Vision Border Collie Stephanie Spyr No Time NO E . 0 1 0 0 0 1
20029 Rocket Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk No Time NO [ N 0 0 0 0 0 1
20034 Pimms Vizsla Carol Keller No Time NO Q O O 0 0 0 0 1 1
20077 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa Rodney No Time NQ [] OO 0 1 1 0 0 1
20075 Freya Flat-Coated Retriever Debbie Best No Time NO Q O O 0 2 2 0 6 1
20054 Batman Belgian Tervuren John Zappe 0:41:60 NO L] O O 0 0 0 0 1 0
20070 Leir Border Collie Sharon Adams 0:43:33 NO E N 0 0 0 0 1 0
20079 Cinder German Shepherd Dog Molly Rapini 0:43:57 NQ L] O O 0 0 1 0 0 0
20060 Breeze Flat-Coated Retriever Christine Coleman 0:43:61 NO E 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
20058 Image Border Collie Geri Hernandez 0:45:48 NO [] 0O 0 1 0 0 0 0
20083 Dibs Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey Steimle 0:46:67 NO E 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
20038 Spoon Entlebucher Mountain Dog Sasha Feiler 0:47:36 NO [] 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20011 Flirt Golden Retriever Laura J Turner 0:48:64 NO E 0o 0 0 1 0 1 0
20022 Tickle Border Collie Trudy Morgan 0:49:57 No [ Hp 0O 1 0 0 0 O0
20009 Holly Border Collie Andy Broberg 0:50:10 NO Q N 0 1 1 0 1 0
20043 Sushi Border Collie Susan Humphrey 0:50:83 NO [ OO 0 1 0 1 1 0
20026 OTTER Standard Schnauzer Beverly Wein 0:51:19 NO Q OO 0 0 1 0 0 0
20027 Taryn Border Collie Marlene Fritz 0:51:22 NO Q OO 0 1 0 0 0 0
20039 Mojo Border Collie Robin Strecker 0:51:61 NO Q OO 0 1 0 0 0 0
20041 Rumor Border Collie Lori Barbee 0:51:89 NO E O O 0 1 1 0 0 0
20057 Bacon Border Collie Tracy Golden 0:51:96 NOQ E . 0 0 0 1 0 0
20019 Ducker Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tracy Tennison 0:55:58 NO E 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20031 Suki Samoyed Tabitha Teutsch 0:55:67 NO E 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
20081 Penny Golden Retriever Kathy Moore 0:58:33 NO E 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20002 The Mick Golden Retriever Tracy Zitnitsky 0:58:78 NO E . 0 0 1 0 0 0
20023 Susie-K Australian Shepherd Leslie Reagan 0:62:14 NO E . 0 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master Barbara Bounds

Donna Kettenburg
Sandy Shannon

Karen Kaito

Course Yardage:

Kirsten Penn

Course Yardage:

20006 RIOT Brittany
20087 Bailey Australian Shepherd
20042 Hana Australian Shepherd
Excellent Preferred 20 inch
20066 Vaden Poodle
Excellent 20 inch
20088 Tori Golden Retriever
20063 Boomer Australian Cattle Dog
20036 Sochi Vizsla
20010 Keno Australian Shepherd
20080 Mars Border Collie
20021 Chase Australian Shepherd
20040 Zeke Border Collie

20076 Crafty
20074 Jazzy
20101 Punky
20015 CHANCE Boxer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Kathy Moore
Teresa Castillo
Jamie Walton
Brigitta Westall
Luisa Lamore

Wes Ward

Gloria & Jay Picking
Geri Hernandez
Nancy Gills
Jennifer Hill

Marsha Yaeger

0:67:25 NQ LI O O
0:68:29 NO L] O
0:70:53 NO [ O O
185 course Time: 74
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:64:31 NQ LI O O
185 course Time: 65
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:46:66 100 1st L [
0:48:68 100 2nd [ [J
w/D-Als [ O O
ABSENT || OO
No Time NO L] O O
No Time NQ Q L O
0:53:08 NO [ O O
0:56:24 No [T OO
0:59:59 NO L1 [ O
0:60:49 NO L] O
0:98:19 NOQ [ O O

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

6 1 0 0 0 0

9 2 2 0 2 0

15 1 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 1 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 3 0 0 1 1

0 2 0 0 1 1

0 3 0 0 0 0

0 2 1 0 2 0

0 2 2 0 0 0

0 4 1 1 1 0

99 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Barbara Bounds

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Master

24020 Monster
24016 Cimer
24014 Raven
24011 Dasher
24005 Jif
24017 Diamond
24021 Crack
24007 Beau
24013 Desi
24015 Envy
24010 Sierra
24001 M
24022 Archer
24002 Polo

Excellent

24006 Jeter
24019 Tucker

24 inch

Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Rottweiler

Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Belgian Sheepdog
Weimaraner

Irish Setter
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher
Weimaraner
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

24 inch

Golden Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer

Course Yardage:

Michelle Kiernan
Cindy L. Chick
Frances Mistler
Melissa L Perrot
Lori Barbee

Nici Parker
Michael Fields
Nancy Fenoglio
Timmari Putti
Patty Kilgore
Sharisse Chavez
Michael Fields
Hilary Farris

Hilary Farris

Course Yardage:

Bart Zitnitsky

Donald J Anderson

185 courseTime: 69

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Tme R W T F E
0:42:48 100 1st L LI 26 O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NO LI L O o 0 0 o0 2 1
No Time NQ L O o 0 2 0 0 1
No Time NO LI L O o 0 1 o 0 1
0:42:47 NQ [ O 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:48:62 NO L1 L O O 0 1 0 0 O
0:53:76 NQ | Hp O 0 0 0 1 0
0:54:53 NO L1 L O o 0 1 0 1 O
0:55:20 NQ | Hp O 1 0 0 0 0
0:56:37 NO L1 L O O 1 0 0 0 O
0:58:34 NQ | i O 0 1 0 0 O
0:61:36 NO [ N O 0 1 0 0 O
0:90:60 NQ L O 63 1 0 0 0 O

185  course Time: 69

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:39:84 NQ L O O 0 0 0 2 0
0:90:50 NO L1 L O 63 2 3 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master

24903 Helios
24904 Zooey
24901 Annie
24902 Lily

Barbara Bounds

24C

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

inch

Course Yardage:

Luisa Lamore
Tracy England
Naci Berkoz

OLGA CHAIKO

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

185  course Time: 65
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Tme R W T F E
ABSENT L/ L O O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NQ L[] L O o 1 0 o0 3 1
0:40:91 NO LI L O o 0 1 0 1 0
0:41:15 NQ L[ L O O 1 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Premier Barbara Bounds Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Premier Preferred 08 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8005 Riff Miniature Schnauzer Jeri Muntis ABSENT L/ L O O 0 0O O 0 O
Premier 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

8017 Bing Toy Fox Terrier Karena Kosco 0:46:71 100 st [ [ O 0 0 O 0 O
8015 NIKI Bichon Frise John Yamasaki ABSENT L) L O O 0 0O O 0 O
8020 Boku Bichon Frise Kay Yamasaki ABSENT L/ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
8010 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge W/D - AIS Q OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
Premier Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12006 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin Fastow 0:60:58 100 ist Ll 0O 0 0 0 0 O
12035 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin Fastow 0:69:62 NO [] OO 15 0 2 0 1 0
Premier 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12027 Dandini Border Terrier Alan 1zumi 0:45:75 100 st L1 [ O 0 0 O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

e, Babara Bounds e SUND3Y, April 14, 2016 - Standard Class Scores
Premier Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

16017 Zephyr Border Collie Kara Trummel 0:51:01 100 st [ O 0 0O O 0 O
16036 Coco Border Collie Lynne Harris 0:59:37 100 2nd [ [ O 0 0 0O 0 O
16027 Chancy Pant Vizsla Jamie Walton ABSENT L] O O 0 0 O 0 O
16059 Poppins Golden Retriever Miki Shannon 0:64:19 NO [] 1 15 0 1 0 0 0
16066 Cash Samoyed Alan Stevenson 0:72:92 NQ [ O 39 1. 0 0 1 o0
Premier 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E

16025 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:52:95 100 st [ O 0 0 O 0 O
16003 Kona Samoyed Billy Bell ABSENT L/ O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
16012 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds ABSENT Q OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
16067 Yeager Keeshond Kris Arnds ABSENT Q o 0o o0 o0 o o0 o
16064 Monkey Joe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Naci Berkoz ABSENT Q O O 0 0 0 0 0 0
16013 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie Wilk No Time NO E 0O 0 0 0 0 1 1
16022 Jax Border Collie Michael Fitch 0:39:18 NO LI 0O 0O 0 O 0 1 0O
16043 Cherry Garci All American Dog/Mixed Bree Terri Rodriguez 0:41:84 NO E 1 0 1 2 0 2 0
16010 Trigger Miniature American Shepherd Kacy Reighter 0:55:74 NO E 0O 0 0 1 0 0 0
16054 Mack Keeshond Robyn M. McNutt 0:60:32 NO [ 0o 3 0 0 0O 0 O
16037 Kaze Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay 0:68:79 NO L1 L O 27 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier

Premier

20049 Blue
20065 Sniper
20026 OTTER
20004 Rogue
20052 Vixen
20035 Lacey
20011 Flirt
20001 Trip
20048 Fargo
20013 Vision
20043 Sushi
20041 Rumor

Premier

24020 Monster
24011 Dasher
24005 Jif
24013 Desi
24009 Guile
24006 Jeter

Barbara Bounds

20 inch

Vizsla

Border Collie
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

24 inch

Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Susan Barrow
Shirley Kuvelas
Beverly Wein
Curt Uritz

Jack Kuvelas
Colleen Thurston
Laura J Turner
Miki Shannon
Carol Keller
Stephanie Spyr
Susan Humphrey

Lori Barbee

Michelle Kiernan
Melissa L Perrot
Lori Barbee
Timmari Putti
Olga Chaiko
Bart Zitnitsky

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Time Score Q
0:48:65 100 ¥ 1st
ABSENT [
ABSENT L)
ABSENT [
ABSENT L)
ABSENT [
ABSENT [
No Time NQ [
No Time NO [
0:40:05 NQ [
0:52:30 NO L1
0:55:49 NQ L
Time Score Q
0:41:01 100 ¥ 1st
0:41:09 100 ¥ 2nd
0:44:44 100 3rd
0:46:78 100 ¥ 4th
No Time NQ [
0:42:86 NO [

[]

T A I 0 O O
T A I 0 O O

]

O dodd
OO 00

]I K]

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS
Time R Wi T = E

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 1
0 2 3 0 0 1
0 1 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 1 0
3 2 1 0 1 0

FAULTS |

Time R w T F E

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 1
0 0 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Premier Barbara Bounds
Premier 24C inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
24901 Annie Border Collie Naci Berkoz ABSENT L/ O O
24904 Zooey Border Collie Tracy England 0:43:58 NO [ (][]
24902 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKO 0:50:04 NO LI .

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS
Tme R W T F E
0o o 0O o o0 o
0O o0 0 o 1 0
0O o0 1 o 1 0



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

oo, B2f0aABOUNdS e SUNday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 150 courseTime: 14

Open Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8044 Angus Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Sandra Mills 0:58:64 100 1st L1 L 0 0 0 0 0 0

8041 Mr Mowgli Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Brent Braun 0:70:75 100 2nd 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

8046 Bella Starr All American/Mixed Breed Marlene Piers 0:88:68 NO E 1 28 1 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: __ 150 courseTime: 12

Open 08 inch FAUL TS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8048 Speed McQu Papillon Brenda Flaherty-Piper 0:55:29 100 st [ L O 0 0O O 0 O

8045 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella 0:58:67 NQ Q o 0 2 0 0 0 0

8040 Charley Chihuahua Janet K Harlow 0:83:72 NQ L) 0o 2 2 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 150 courseTime: 69

Open 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Timée R W T F E

12040 Cleo Beagle Lisa Jones ABSENT LI OO 0O 0 0 O 0 O

12041 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan No Time NO E N 0 4 1 0 0 1
Course Yardage: 158  courseTime: 70

Open Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

16075 Country Golden Retriever Kathy Clapp 0:79:62 NQ [ N 8 0 1 0 1 O
Course Yardage: 154 courseTime: ________ 67

Open 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E

16072 Ziva Mudi Claudine Armand 0:49:49 100 st L1 [ O 0 0 O 0 O

16074 Favor All American Dog/Mixed Bree Geri Hernandez 0:51:70 90 2nd 0O 0 1 1 0 0 0

16071 Gadzooks  Pumi Shirley Russell 0:62:62 NQ [ O 0O 4 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open

Open Preferred

20104 Toby

Open

20090 Wycked
20103 Lea
20099 Faith
20102 Cady
20096 Ace
20094 Tony
20105 Abby
20093 Reason
20089 Echo
20100 Darcy

Open

24023 Murphy
24024 Taco

Barbara Bounds

20 inch

Australian Shepherd

20 inch

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

24 inch

Flat-Coated Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Course Yardage:

Leslie Reagan

Course Yardage:

Lysa Knight Goguen
Hope Barnes

J. Kim Allred

Helen Springut

April Leonetti
Melinda Dayhuff
James Marlow
Anna Lewis

Sandy Shannon
Sally Lewis

Course Yardage:

Tracy Tennison

Kate Bernstein

Dog Agility Club of Ventura
Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

158 course Time: 72
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:50:76 100 ¥ 15t [ [ O 0 0O O 0 O
158  course Time: 65
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:39:87 100 ¥ 1st L) LI O 0 0 O 0 O
0:47:00 100 ¥ 2nd L) LI O 0 0 O 0 O
0:57:12 100 ¥/ 3rd [ [ O 0 0O O 0 O
0:56:62 95 W 4th [ [J O 0 1 0 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:48:59 NO L1 L O 0O 2 0 0 3 0
0:52:46 NO L1 L O O 1 0 0 3 o0
0:57:61 NO [T o 0O 3 3 0 2 0
0:83:63 NO L1 O 3 5 2 0 3 0
158 course Time: 67
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:58:02 95 ¥ 15t L1 [J O 1 0 0 0
0:57:35 NQ LI o o 1 1 0 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

e SADABBOUNAS e S Y, AT 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 127 courseTime: ________ 69

Novice B 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

12043 Fancy Miniature Pinscher Ladonna Loken No Time NO Q N 0 0 0 0 0 1

12042 Cali Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Daviann Mitchell 0:81:51 NO [] 0O 12 2 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: ____ 132 courseTime: _____ 69

Novice Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Timée R W T F E

16079 Dash Border Collie Brigid Murphy 0:34:49 95 st [ [ O 1 0 0 0 0

Course Yardage: 130 course Time: 65

Novice B 16 inch FAUI TS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

16078 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds No Time NO [ O 0O 2 4 0 5 1

16077 Le Reve Miniature American Shepherd Kacy Woods No Time NO E 1 O 0 1 0 0 0 1
Course Yardage: 132 courseTime: 10

Novice Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E

20110 Maggie Giant Schnauzer Elaine Jobin No Time NO E 0O 0 6 0 0 0 1
Course Yardage: ____ 132 courseTime: _____ 64

Novice B 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Timée R W T F E

20109 Cayman Boxer Marsha Yaeger No Time NQ [T o 0o 2 0 0 1 1

20113 Finney Border Collie Trudy Morgan 0:76:10 NO [T o 12 2 0 0 0 0

20108 Hailey Siberian Husky Jennifer Craig 0:90:22 NQ [ N 26 2 1 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Dog Agility Club of Ventura

e e BatbaraBounds oo SUNdaY, April 14, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 132 courseTime: ________ 65

Novice B 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

24025 Max Flat-Coated Retriever Tracy Tennison W/D-AIs L L O O 0 0O O 0 O

24028 Chloe Prada Weimaraner Lisa Shapiro ABSENT L L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

24026 Audrey Rose Weimaraner Lisa Shapiro ABSENT L] O O 0 0 O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



